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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the cities covered under the scheme named Basic Services to Urban Poor (BSUP) meant for upliftment of urban poor during the last three years, year-wise and State-wise;

(b) the funds allocated and utilised for the scheme during the last three years, year-wise and city-wise; and

(c) the guidelines for implementation of the scheme?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) : Under BSUP component of Jawaharlal Nehru Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM), 65 cities have been covered all over the country. The Mission period was upto 31.03.2012 which was further extended upto 31.03.2017 for completing on-going work in the projects sanctioned upto 31.03.2012. Thus, no new projects were sanctioned under the Mission for these cities during the last three years.

(b): City-wise details of funds allocated and utilised under BSUP scheme during the last three years (year-wise) are given at Annexure-I.

(c): The guidelines for implementation of the scheme are at Annexure-II.
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